

GAHC040008812025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/242/2025

Miss Rongki Tayeng
Daughter of Shri Ogo Tayeng, permanent resident of Mebo Village, PO and PS Mebo,
East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 5 Ors
through the Secretary (Education), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The
Secretary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Integrated Scheme for School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan Society
through its State Project Director
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Deputy Commissioner cum District Project Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Integrated Scheme for School Education
Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan Society
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Deputy Director cum District Project Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Integrated Scheme for School Education

Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan Society
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Miss Yomrik Kamsi
Age: 0
Occupation :
Daughter of Late Tayom Kamsi
presently residing at E-23
Forest Colony
Pasighat
PO and PS Pasighat
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Kamal Saxena, Toktem Tayeng

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), SC (Education), Taba Tagum

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 19.11.2025

Prayer for adjournment has been sought on behalf of Mr. T. Tagum, learned Standing Counsel for the Education Department, and the consent has been taken from other side.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after three weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant